
 
 

  

Date: 28.09.2023 
 

Tender No. MEED.26/2023 
Renovation of 3rd Floor New Bhandar Bhawan and Shifting of MEED 

Office from 5th and 6th floor Nirman Bhawan to 3rd floor New 
Bhandar Bhawan. 

 
Corrigendum 1: Extension of Dates 

 
In view of change in holiday by the Maharashtra State Government, Friday 

29th September, 2023 have been declared as holiday on account of Id-e-Milad. 
In view of the same, the critical dates as stated at Clause No. 06 of Notice Inviting 
Tender are being revised as under:  

 
Sr. 
No. Particulars Previous Date Revised Date 

1. Commencement of download of
Tendering Document 

25-09-2023 
at 13.00 Hrs 

25-09-2023 
at 13.00 Hrs 

2. Date and time of Pre-Bid meeting 29-09-2023 
at 15.30 Hrs 

03-10-2023 
At 15.30 Hrs 

3. Bid submission start date and
time 

04-10-2023 
at 09.00 Hrs 

04-10-2023 
at 09.00 Hrs 

 4. Bid Submission end date and time
i) Online Tender 

 
 

ii) Hard copy (EMD, Tender fees) 

 
On 16-10-2023 
upto 15.00 Hrs 

 
On 17-10-2023 
upto 15.00 Hrs 

 
On 16-10-2023 
upto 15.00 Hrs 

 
On 17-10-2023 
upto 15.00 Hrs 

5. Date & Time of Opening of Techno-
commercial Proposal of the Tender 

On 17-10-2023 
at 15.30 Hrs. 

On 17-10-2023 
at 15.30 Hrs. 

 
 
 
                                                                        Chief Mechanical Engineer 

 
 
 

Faona /Phone: 91-22-6656 5656 

[--maola/Email: cme@mumbaiport.gov.in 

vaobasaa[-T/Website:www.mumbaiport.gov.in 
 
 

  

yaaMi~kI evaM ivaVut AiBayaaMi~kI ivaBaaga, 
inamaa-Na Bavana, pacavaaM maalaa,,,  
narsau naaKvaa maaga-̧   maaJagaaMva, 
mauMba[- - 400 010. [MiDyaa. 
 

MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
NIRMAN BHAVAN, 5 TH  FLOOR, 
NARASU NAKHAWA MARG,  
MAZGAON, MUMBAI – 400 010. INDIA. 


